Examiner Hearing – July 14, 2005 Docket No. 22-05 Page 4 of 4

CASE-13524: Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an Order Requiring Pronghorn Management Corporation to Properly Plug Eleven Well(s), Authorizing the Division to Plug Said Well(s) in Default of Compliance by Operator, and Ordering a Forfeiture of Applicable Security, if Any, Lea County, New Mexico. The Applicant seeks an order requiring Pronghorn Management Corporation, the operator of Eleven inactive well(s) in Lea County, New Mexico, to properly plug and abandon the same, authorizing the Division to plug said well or wells if the operator fails to do so, and forfeiting Operator's plugging security. The affected wells are the following:

	يجذبني ويرجيبني ويراقا والمحدد أنبني ومحير بشكي بربيتك فتشتش وتحدد فالشراع والمتراج	متنازي فتناد كالتجرب بنيباني	
API No.	Well Name and Number	LN/ULSTR	Footage Location
	Pronghorn Management Corporation		
30-025-28197	Fowler "B" Well No. 1	K-6-19S-38E	2310' FSL & 2317' FWL
30-025-11182	J. F. Black Well No. 3	B-21-24S-37E	660' FNL & 1980' FEL
30-025-11183	J. F. Black Well No. 4	F-21-24S-37E	1980' FN & WL
30-025-21401	J. F. Black Well No. 5	K-21-24S-37E	1980' FSL & 2030' FWL
30-025-08358	Marshall Well No. 1	4/M-19-23S-33E	660' FS & WL
30-025-25000	Marshall Well No. 5	F-19-23S-33E	1980' FN & WL
30-025-03524	New Mexico "BZ" State (NCT-5) Well No. 4	F-29-21S-35E	1980' FN & WL
30-025-32362	New Mexico "BZ" State (NCT-5) Well No. 5	D-29-21S-35E	40' FNL & 750' FWL
30-025-28659	New Mexico "DL" State Well No. 6	P-18-23S-33E	660' FS & EL
30-025-21478	J. F. Black Well No. 6	F-21-24S-37E	2630' FNL & 1340' FWL
30-025-21479	J. F. Black Well No. 7	C-21-24S-37E	1310' FNL & 2626' FWL

CASE 13153: Continued from June 30, 2005, Examiner Hearing

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation to re-open Case No. 13153 to permit Yates to withdraw its election to participate in further operations on the State "X" Well No. 1 and hereafter be a "non-consenting working interest owner" in the well and, pursuant to the provisions of Order No. R-12108-C, to determine the reasonableness of the actual well costs to be refunded by Pride Energy Company to Yates Petroleum Corporation pursuant to this order, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order (1) authorizing Yates to withdraw its election to participate in further operations by Pride Energy Corporation to re-enter the State "X" Well No. 1 (API No. 30-025-01838) located 1980 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the West line (Unit E) of Section 12, Township 12 South, Range 34 East, and (2) determining the reasonableness of the actual well costs that Yates is entitled to recover from Pride Energy Company pursuant to the provisions of Order No. R-12108-C. Said unit is located approximately 12 miles west northwest of Tatum, New Mexico.